Fiber Optic Splice Case 2178-XSB
As more fiber is deployed in the
distribution network, more severe
and compact environments are
encountered. The compact 3M™
Fiber Optic Splice Closure 2178-XSB
features a rugged closure tested
under harsh, real-world conditions

3M™ Hinged Fiber Tray 2540-12-DF/36-MF
3M™ Hinged Fiber Tray 2539-12-DF
3M™ FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CASE 2178-XSB ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION 3M Stock Number
Closures
2178-XSB/FR-OG-OT Flame retardant fiber optic splice closure, w/no external ground, no tray 80611304819
2178-XSB-0G-0T Fiber optic splice closure with no external ground, no tray 80611304793
2178-XSB-EG-0T Fiber optic splice closure with external ground, no tray 80611314057
2178-XSB-EG-1T Fiber optic splice closure with external ground, one 2532 tray 80611314289
2178-XSB-EG-1T-6PGA Fiber optic splice closure with external ground, one 2532 tray, one 6-port cable entry grommet 80611314271
Accessories
2532 Fiber optic splice organizer tray for 2178 XSB, stackable, accommodates 24 single and 72 mass fusion splices 80611304801
2178-6PGA 2178-XSB 6-port grommet for 1.4” entry for Corning SST-Drop Cable (RB4-141-01A20) 80611314586
2178-XSB-1.4B 2178 XSB 1.4” Cable Branch Port Kit 80611314602
4460-D/FO 3M™ Scotchlok™ Shield Bond Connector Assembly 4460-D/FO 80610844443
25T-BBE6 Bond braid w/eyelets 6” (1/2” X25’) 80610096150
2198 Wall mount bracket kit 80610860779
2184 Adjustable aerial hanger bracket kit for 2178-S, LS and XSB 80611317696